
 

Rural Utilities Service, Water and Environmental Programs 
Staff Contacts 

Office of the Assistant Administrator   
Michele Brooks, Assistant Administrator (202) 692-0308 michele.brooks@usda.gov  
Vacant, Deputy Assistant Administrator   

Diane Crean, Administrative Management Specialist (202) 692-0308 diane.crean@usda.gov 

Lori Grandison, Management Analyst (202) 401-2720 lori.grandison@usda.gov 

Water Programs Division   
Steve Polacek, Water Programs Director (202) 205-9805 steve.polacek@usda.gov  

Engineering Team   
Valdis Krumins, National Office Senior Engineer (202) 619-8586 valdis.krumins@usda.gov 

Robert Green, National Office Engineer (202) 619-8595 robert.green@usda.gov 

Steve Morris, National Office Engineer (352) 262-3159 steve.morris@usda.gov 

Sarah Tracy, National Office Engineer (601) 966-5962 sarah.tracy@usda.gov 

Program Operations Branch   
Rebecca Strohm, Branch Chief (202) 568-1516 rebecca.strohm@usda.gov 

Daniel Cardona, Community Programs Specialist (760) 397-5949 daniel.cardona@usda.gov 

Lana Duke, Community Programs Specialist (208) 251-0100 lana.duke@usda.gov 

Dave Flesher, Community Programs Specialist (208) 871-7164 david.flesher@usda.gov 

Megan Gernentz, Community Programs Specialist (504) 476-2799 megan.gernentz@usda.gov 

Darrel Lipscomb, Community Programs Specialist (202) 617-0857 darrel.lipscomb@usda.gov 

Christie McReynolds, Community Programs Specialist (202) 253-0937 christie.mcreynolds@usda.gov 

Steve Tharman, Community Programs Specialist (202) 306-4243 steve.tharman@usda.gov 

Lurdes Weathersby, Community Programs Specialist (601) 937-7796 lurdes.weathersby@usda.gov 

Pete Yribarren, Community Programs Specialist (805) 260-0326 pete.yribarren@usda.gov 

Portfolio Management Branch   
James Fritz, Branch Chief (202) 253-8060 james.fritz2@usda.gov 
Sandra Alarcon, Community Programs Specialist (202) 568-1119 sandra.alarcon@usda.gov 
Christina Cerio, Community Programs Specialist (315) 403-3112 christina.cerio@usda.gov 
Lorrie Davis, Community Programs Specialist (202) 568-9046 lorrie.davis@usda.gov 
Penny Douglas, Community Programs Specialist (202) 253-0504 penny.douglas@usda.gov 
Jennifer Engel, Community Programs Specialist (715) 295-4068 jennifer.engel@usda.gov 
Don Etes, Community Programs Specialist (808) 933-8305 donald.etes@usda.gov 
Taylor Marable, Community Programs Specialist (615) 772-8726 taylor.marable@usda.gov 
Dolores (Lola) Maratita, Community Programs Specialist (615) 714-8883  dolores.maratita@usda.gov 
Angela Tilghman, Community Programs Specialist (302) 857-3598 angela.tilghman@usda.gov 
Desirae Willms, Community Programs Specialist (712) 301-8499 desirae.willms@usda.gov 
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Environmental and Historic Preservation Division   
Joseph Ranson, Director (915) 487-3820 joseph.ranson@usda.gov 

Malik Murray, Engineer (202) 720-0699 malik.murray@usda.gov 

National Environmental Policy Act Staff   
Robert Deems, Supv. Environmental Protection Specialist (202) 658-8312 robert.deems@usda.gov 
Marcus Brundage, Environmental Protection Specialist (202) 692-5311 marcus.brundage@usda.gov 

Terry Czerwien, Environmental Protection Specialist (254) 721-8169 terry.czerwien@usda.gov 

Alan Hachey, Environmental Protection Specialist (202) 819-3261 alan.hachey@usda.gov 

Suzanne Kopich, Environmental Protection Specialist (202) 692-4907 suzanne.kopich@usda.gov 

Historic Preservation Staff   
Kate Moore, Supv. Archeologist (202) 666-8245 kate.moore@usda.gov 
Basia Howard, Archeologist/Federal Preservation Officer (202) 205-9756 basia.howard@usda.gov 
Kristen Bastis, Archeologist (202) 692-4910 kristen.bastis@usda.gov 
Christopher Gunn, Archeologist (202) 577-3525 christopher.gunn@usda.gov 
Greg Korosec, Archeologist (202) 209-2229 gregory.korosec@usda.gov 
Jeffrey Larson, Archeologist (202) 604-9943 jeffrey.larson@usda.gov 

Program Support Staff   
Kate Moore, Supv. Archeologist (202) 666-8245 kate.moore@usda.gov 

Updated:  02/29/24 
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